

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2023

Executive Engineer, Small Irrigation ...Appellant
Department, Division

Versus

Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade (Deceased)
Through LSR. 1.1. Smt. Shobha Vishnu
Gawade & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2023

Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade (Deceased) ...Applicants
Through LSR. 1.1. Smt. Shobha Vishnu
Gawade & Ors.

In the matter between

Executive Engineer, Small Irrigation ...Appellant
Department, Division

Versus

Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade (Deceased)
Through LSR. 1.1. Smt. Shobha Vishnu
Gawade & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sarfaraj J. Saikh i/b. Ms.Chaitrali Deshmukh for the
Appellant.

Mr. H.J. Dedhia, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : Neela Gokhale, J.
: Arland M.I., Registrar (F & B),
Member
: D.M. Mata, Deputy Registrar
(Legal & Research), Member

DATED: 30th April 2023

PC:-

1. Mr.Sarfaraj Shaikh, learned counsel for the Appellant states that the matter is listed wrongly on board. He requests that the matter be placed before the Regular Court.
2. List the matter before the Regular Court.

(D.M. Mata)
Deputy Registrar,
(Legal & Research)

(Arland M.I.)
(Registrar, F & B)

(Neela Gokhale, J)