

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2023

Executive Engineer, Small IrrigationAPPELLANT
Department, Division

V/S

Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade (deceased Thr. Lrs..RESPONDENT
1.1 Smt. Shobha Vishnu Gawade And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 146 OF 2023

Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade (Deceased) Thr.PETITIONER
Lrs. 1.1 Smt. Shobha Vishnu Gawade And Ors.

V/S

Executive Engineer, Small IrrigationRESPONDENT
Department,

NONE FOR APPELLANT

AVESH A. GHADGE I/BY AKSHAY KULKARNI FOR
RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)