

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.12
10:24:16 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023

Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade
(Deceased) Thr. Lrs. 1.1 Smt. Shobha V. Gawade & Ors. ...Applicants
In the matter between
Executive Engineer, Small Irrigation Department
Division Kolhapur ...Appellant
Versus
Vishnu S/o Govind Gawade
(Deceased) Thr. Lrs.1.1 Smt. Shobha V. Gawade & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Gautam R. Kulkarni i/b. Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Appellant in FA
and for Respondent in IA.
Mr. Akshay Kulkarni a/w. Avesh Ghadge for for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 FA
and for Applicants in IA

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 tenders compilation of documents which is taken on record. Its copy is served upon other side.
2. Stand over to 07.04.2026 for further consideration. To be listed after urgent/circulated matters.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)