

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

9) FIRST APPEAL NO. 1462 OF 2013

The Superintending Engineer And Ors.

...Appellant

Versus

Mahalakshmi Infraprojects Ltd. And Ors.

..Respondents

20) FIRST APPEAL NO. 431 OF 2017.

10) FIRST APPEAL NO. 317 OF 2014

12) FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2014

16) FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 9799 OF 2015

42) FIRST APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2023

43) FIRST APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2023

66) FIRST APPEAL NO. 1549 OF 2024

.....

None for Appellant

Mr. N.B. Patil, For Respondent- State

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

PC:

1. None appeared for the appellant though the notice of this Lok

Adalat was duly served on them. It is noted by this Lok Adalat that the appellant Corporation is not responding properly to the notices issued by this Court. Hence, List this matter before the Regular Court.

(REKHA D. MUSALE)	(ANNASAHEB N. PATIL)	(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Panel Advocate	Retired District Judge	Head of the Panel
Member	Member	

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.05.15
17:38:52
+0530